3- 02M/19075/1

No. O-17034/5/2014/PSP II (FTS No.s., /US/PSP II/2015) MOURB/R/2015/60487 Government of India Ministry of Urban Development (PSP Division)

Room No. 540-C, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi dated 02<sup>nd</sup> June, 2015

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Subject: Application under RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Govind Sethi, 161, Prabhavi Apts., Plot No. 29 B, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

Enclosed please find RTI Application dated 30.5.2015 from Shri Govind Sethi, 161, Prabhavi Apts., Plot No. 29 B, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 (copy enclosed).

2. It is further stated that the above said application is transferred to Department of Publication under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with the request that the necessary information under the RTI Act, 2005 may please be sent to the applicant directly within the prescribed time frame under intimation to this Division.

Encl: As above.

<u>b</u>liz

(S. Rukmani) Dy. Secretary & CPIO

Тο

The Controller of Publication, Department of Publication, M/o Urban Development, Govt. of India, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054.

Copy to:

Section Officer (PIC), M/o Urban Development, New Delhi w.r.t. MOURB/R/2015/60487 dated 30.5.2015.

Shri Govind Sethi, 161, Prabhavi Apts., Plot No. 29 B, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

## KTERROUEST DETAILS

PTI Deltato

Kegistration No.	: MCAURE/R/2015/60487	Date of Receipt :	30/05/2014
Type of Receipt	: Online Receipt	Language of Request :	f English
Name	: Govind Sethi	Gender :	
Address :	161, Prabhavi Apts., Plo Delhio, Pin:110075		
State :	Delhi	Country :	India
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	
	govindsethi@yahoo.com	n baryan kara yang dinin ang dini si parta manan kara di kara mana kara ya kara di kara ya kara di kara di kara	
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to	
	Kindly provide the follow	ing information.	
	1. A copy of the transfer order dated 09.05.2014 of Mr. A.K. Singh, Asst. Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi.		
	Rania Re	······································	

Partie (Close

USPSP I -> order immed tom DOP USPSP I -> publication. USPSP I -> publication.  $\rightarrow \operatorname{Dir}\left(\operatorname{psp} \otimes \operatorname{psp}\right)$ 01-06-2015 teen 01-06-V5 (50,PIC) 15 ، مى پې



By Speed post

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI - 110 054. Website: www.deptpub.gov.in Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19075/2015

Dated: 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

To, Shri Govind Sethi, 161, Prabhavi Apts., Plot no. 29 B, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110 075

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref:-Your RTI application dated 30.05.2015 received in this Department on 03.06.2015.

Sir,

ځ.

With reference to the above, it is stated that the requisite copy of the transfer order dated 09.05.2014 of Mr. A.K. Singh, Ex-Assistant Controller of Department of Publication, Civil Lines Delhi is enclosed herewith.

Encl.: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(G.D. Pandey)

Central Public Information Officer. Sig

Copy to:-

The Dy. Secretary & CPIO, PSP Division, Ministry of Urban Development, Room No. 540-C, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. her letter No. O-17034/5/2014/PSP II dated 02<sup>nd</sup> June, 2015.

CAU Central Public Information Officer.

6/15